

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29605/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 31-05-2022 in WC No. 28770/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

BIJENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.177391/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177394/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177390/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29599/2022 (XI)

(IA No.178534/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178538/2022-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.178536/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.178535/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 32051/2022 (XI)

(IA No.178708/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178711/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.178709/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.178707/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).. Diary No(s). 29607/2022 (XI)

(IA No.183225/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183228/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183226/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.183224/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.183227/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 09-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, .Adv.
Mr. Kritagya Kumar Kait, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mohad, Adv.
Ms. Vashundhara Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rajbeer Baudh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

IA Nos. 178538/2022 & 183227/2022 are allowed, at the risk of
the petitioner(s).

Issue notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)