

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22990/2022

BIJENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022 (XI)

Date : 21-03-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022

List on 05.04.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)