

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22990/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2022
in WC No. 28770/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

BIJENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 22994-95/2022 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022 (XI)

(IA No. 4337/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 178710/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT, IA No. 178711/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madan Lal Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Madan Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajbeer, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022

- 1. I.A. No.4337/2023 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioners.**
- 2. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.**
- 3. List after two weeks.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER**