## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22990/2022

BIJENDRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022 (XI)
(IA No. 178710/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 178711/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 708/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23148-23169/2023 (XI)
(IA No. 88464/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 09-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 708/2024

Spare copies to be filed within a period of two weeks.

Office to proceed thereafter.

## SLP(C) No. 23148-23169/2023

Let copy of impleadment application be provided to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)