SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25736/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2022 in WC No. 30116/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SATYAPAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.251432/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.251420/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.251434/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 11-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.
- Tag with SLP(C) No. 26506 of 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)