

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Petition (C) No(s). 22990/2022

BIJENDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.22990/2022, 22994-22995/2022, 708/2024 and I.A.No.88464/2024 in SLP(C) No.23148-23169/2023 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23148-23169/2023 (XI)

IA No. 88464/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 708/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022 (XI)

IA No. 178710/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 178711/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mohod. Adv.
Mr. Rajbeer, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22990 of 2022 & SLP (C) No. 22994-22995 of 2022

As per office report, service is complete in the matters.

SLP (C) No. 23148 - 23169 of 2023 & SLP(C) No. 708 of 2024

no one has entered appearance on behalf of petitioners.

List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)